
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
RFP #202003: Dispensing System for Foaming Hand Soap and Sanitizer 

 
The  following questions have been submitted. The questions received have been answered and are 
provided verbatim from what was received: 
 
RESPONDER QUESTION #1: You have a specified brand, is this the only one that is acceptable to bid? 
 
ANSWER #1: No, as stated on Page 5, Section II. T., and Page 12, Section IV. C., alternate brands and/or 
items which are equivalent or superior to the approved brand in quality and function may be offered. 
Samples must be provided for evaluation by 2:30 PM on Monday, August 17, 2020, per Section IV. C. 
 
 
RESPONDER QUESTION #2: Would this bid consider a manufacturer/distributer who doesn't do the install 
of the dispensers? 
 
ANSWER #2: Please refer to Page 6, Section III. B., and Page 12, Section V. A. 4. 
 
 
RESPONDER QUESTION #3: We do not have hand soap, so we could only bid on items 2 and 3. Would we 
still be able to bid? 
 
ANSWER #3: This solicitation is for foaming hand soap and sanitizer and the related dispensing systems. 
As stated on Pages 11 – 12, Section IV. B., dispensers must be capable of dispensing both hand soap and 
sanitizer. Therefore, the successful Responder must be able to provide both hand soap and sanitizer. 
 
 
 


